
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1031 Name: FM - Contract w/Enterprise Fleet Management to
lease vehicles

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/1/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2020 10/20/2020

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute a contract,
and any necessary amendments, with Enterprise FM Trust, dba Enterprise Fleet Management, Inc., of
St. Louis, MO, to lease vehicles for various Police operations, on the same terms and conditions
afforded to Sourcewell, formerly The National Joint Powers Alliance, in an annual amount of
$125,656, with a 10 percent contingency of $12,565, for a total annual contract amount not to exceed
$138,221, until the Sourcewell contract expires on July 24, 2022, with the option to renew for as long
as the Sourcewell contract is in effect, at the discretion of the City Manager.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 102020-C-3sr&att.pdf, 2. RES-20-0134.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council10/20/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

